

Town of Bon Accord AGENDA

WITH AMENDMENTS

Regular Council Meeting
March 4, 2025 6:00 p.m. in Council Chambers
Live streamed on Bon Accord YouTube Channel

- 1. CALL TO ORDER AND LAND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
- 2. ADOPTION OF AGENDA
- 3. PROCLAMATIONS
- 4. ADOPTION OF MINUTES
 - **4.1.** February 18, 2025; Regular Council Meeting (enclosure)
 - **4.2.** February 26, 2025; Committee of the Whole Meeting (enclosure)
- 5. DELEGATION
- 6. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
 - **6.1.** Letter to Minister Ellis re: Police Funding Model (enclosure)
- 7. NEW BUSINESS
 - **7.1.** Elected Official Education Program Munis 101 Reallocation (enclosure)
 - **7.2.** 2025 Organizational Meeting Date (enclosure)
 - **7.3.** Arena Elevator Repair Funding (enclosure)
- 8. BYLAWS/POLICIES/AGREEMENTS
 - **8.1.** Bylaw 2025-02 Repeal of Bylaw 204 (enclosure)
- WORKSHOPS/MEETINGS/CONFERENCES
- 10. CORRESPONDENCE
 - **10.1.** Resident Utility Bill Letter (enclosure)
 - **10.2.** 2025/26 Annual Policing Priorities (enclosure)
 - **10.3.** 2025 Minister's Awards for Municipal and Public Library Excellence Program (enclosure)
 - **10.4.** Emergency Service Long Term Service Awards Invitation (enclosure)
- 11. NOTICE OF MOTION
 - **11.1.** Councillor May Skate Park Funding & Question and Answer Period (enclosure)
- 12. CLOSED SESSION
 - **12.1.** Community Asset Sponsorship Package FOIP Act Section 24 Advice from officials and Section 25 Disclosure harmful to economic and other interests of a public body



Town of Bon Accord AGENDA

WITH AMENDMENTS

Regular Council Meeting
March 4, 2025 6:00 p.m. in Council Chambers
Live streamed on Bon Accord YouTube Channel

- **12.2.** Audit Letter Approval FOIP Act Section 17 Disclosure harmful to personal information and Section 24 Advice from officials
- **12.3.** Enforcement Issue FOIP Act Section 17 Disclosure harmful to personal privacy, Section 24 Advice from officials, and Section 27 Privileged information

13. ADJOURNMENT

Via Email: bholden@bonaccord.ca



February 28, 2025

Mayor Brian Holden Town of Bon Accord 5025 - 50 Avenue Bon Accord, AB TOA 0K0

Dear Mayor Holden,

<u>Subject: Sturgeon County Emergency Services Long-Term Service Awards Ceremony September 4, 2025</u>

Each year, we come together to honor the unwavering dedication and remarkable contributions of our paidon-call firefighters. These individuals make a tremendous commitment by balancing their demanding careers and personal lives, all while offering their time and expertise to serve our communities. This ceremony is a special moment to acknowledge the hard work, skill development, and sacrifices they make to ensure our safety and well-being.

It's also a chance to highlight the strength of our community partnerships and the vital role of collaboration in providing essential services across the region.

We are delighted to extend an invitation to you and your Council for the Emergency Services Long-Term Service Awards Ceremony, followed by a reception.

Date: Wednesday, September 4, 2025

Time: 7 p.m.

Location: <u>Sturgeon County Protective Services Headquarters</u> (Namao Station)

54509 Range Road 252, Sturgeon County

Dress code: Business attire

Please RSVP to Chad Moore, Manager of Protective Services/Fire Chief, by Aug 28 at cmoore@sturgeoncounty.ca.

Yours sincerely,

Alanna Hnatiw

Mayor

